
Communiqué no. 256-8 March 2026

Men's Team Sprint  /  Vitesse par équipe hommes

Final Classification  /  Classement final

Fri 6 Mar 2026 - Race distance: 3 laps

 

World Record 40.949 NED信-信Netherlands 信 Saint-Quentin-en-Yvelines信(FRA) 6信AUG信2024

Rank
Team /

Name
Lap 1

Lap 2

Lap 1-2

Time

Lap 2-3

Average

Speed

km/h

For Gold

GOLD 1 GER - Germany 17.510 30.158

12.648

43.230

13.072

62.457

46 DORNBACH信Maximilian

47 SCHROTER信Nik

48 SPIEGEL信Luca

SILVER 2 CZE - Czechia 17.817 30.524

12.707

43.312

12.788

62.338

42 PETERKA信David

43 RAUSCHGOLD信Adam

44 TOPINKA信Dominik

For Bronze

BRONZE 3 CHN - China 17.412 30.100

12.688

43.503

13.403

62.065

38 JIN信Zhiheng

39 LI信Zhiwei

41 XIE信Han

4 AUS - Australia 17.619 30.109

12.490

44.093

13.984

61.234

29 BARBER信Daniel

32 ELLIOTT信Ryan

34 RYAN信Tayte

Placed after First Round

5 TPE - Chinese Taipei

61 信信KANG信信信信Shih信Feng

65 信信TSAI信信信信Chia信Hsun

67 信信CHIU信信信信Hsin信Wei

6 BEL - Belgium DNS

35 de信SCHRIJVER信Runar

36 NULENS信Lowie

37 VINGERHOETS信Yeno

Note:

Riders信are信presented信in信their信starting信order.
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