



**TRACK
WORLD CUP**

**PERTH
AUSTRALIA**

6-8 March 2026

Communiqué no. 25

Men's Team Sprint / Vitesse par équipe hommes

Final Classification / Classement final

Fri 6 Mar 2026 - Race distance: 3 laps

World Record	40.949 NED - Netherlands	Saint-Quentin-en-Yvelines (FRA)	6 AUG 2024
---------------------	--------------------------	---------------------------------	------------

Rank	Team / Name	Lap 1	Lap 2 Lap 1-2	Time Lap 2-3	Average Speed km/h
For Gold					
GOLD	1 GER - Germany	17.510	30.158	43.230	62.457
	46 DORNBACH Maximilian		12.648	13.072	
	47 SCHROTER Nik				
	48 SPIEGEL Luca				
SILVER	2 CZE - Czechia	17.817	30.524	43.312	62.338
	42 PETERKA David		12.707	12.788	
	43 RAUSCHGOLD Adam				
	44 TOPINKA Dominik				
For Bronze					
BRONZE	3 CHN - China	17.412	30.100	43.503	62.065
	38 JIN Zhiheng		12.688	13.403	
	39 LI Zhiwei				
	41 XIE Han				
	4 AUS - Australia	17.619	30.109	44.093	61.234
	29 BARBER Daniel		12.490	13.984	
	32 ELLIOTT Ryan				
	34 RYAN Tayte				
Placed after First Round					
	5 TPE - Chinese Taipei				
	61 KANG Shih Feng				
	65 TSAI Chia Hsun				
	67 CHIU Hsin Wei				
	6 BEL - Belgium				DNS
	35 de SCHRIJVER Runar				
	36 NULENS Lowie				
	37 VINGERHOETS Yeno				

Note:
Riders are presented in their starting order.

LEGEND
DNS Did Not Start

MAIN PARTNER



**WESTERN
AUSTRALIA**
WALKING ON A DREAM

OFFICIAL PARTNER



INSTITUTIONAL PARTNER

